PROJECT CODE ANALYSIS OCCUNPANCY ANALYSIS =
Z | 258z 2
APPLICABLE CODES REVISION Z E oY 388
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS ; PLUMBING weE S b=
(including IBC 2015-WSBC Amendments, w/IEBC-2018 and ANSI-2009) IBC Table 1004.1.2, small assembly spaces Section 303.1.2 IBC Table 2909.1 <C 8 E U) < S %
Office/Business 100 sf / person on gross sf OCCUPANCY GROUP: A-2 RESTAURANT - E - . < ; a2 <
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE Assembly unconcentrated 15 sf / person on net sf TOTAL A-2 OCCUPANTS: 317 OCCUPANTS City of Puyallup a4 E < N <3 =
(including IMC 2018-WSBC Amendments, w/ IFGC-2018, NFPA-54, NFPA-58) Accessory storage/ mechanical 300 sf / person on gross sf RESTROOMS: RESTAURANT 211 + 18 =229 OL Building LLl @) < 8 =9 %
Kitchen, Commercial 200 sf / person on gross sf TOILETS - 1 PER 75 OCCUPANTS APPROVED D I~ = N O (|
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE SINKS - 1 PER 200 OCCUPANTS < Z O e
(including IFC 2018-WSBC Amendments) GROSS FLOOR AREA AS DEFINED BY IBC (INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL) PATIO SEATING = 79 OL See permit O < I uw
TOILETS - 1 PER 75 OCCUPANTS for additional L = <
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE IBC Table 1004.1.2 - commentary: If a specific type of facility is not found in this table, the SINKS - 1 PER 200 OCCUPANTS y o @
JAN UARY 1 5, 202 1 (including UPC 2018-WSBC Amendments) occupancy it most closely resembles should be utilized. KITCHEN, COMMERCIAL: 7+1+1=90L requirements. ; g h'e
TOILETS - 1 PER 75 OCCUPANTS &) L
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70) - SEE DEPT. OF L& | ADOPTION/ AMENDMENTS EGRESS WIDTHS BC 1005.3.1 & 1005.3.2 SINKS - 1 PER 200 OCCUPANTS JMontgomery w =
e al 06/21/2023 =
Vl C | N ITY IVI AP 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (WAC 51-50) Story area  OL / #exits egress stairs min width required **  width provided ** OCCUPANCY GROUP: B - BUSINESS 1:42:55 PM hd E
o TOTAL B OCCUPANTS: 1 OCCUPANTS L )
2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WAC 51-11C) 6,752 sf 299/3 0.2/015fs 0.3/0.2fs egress 14.95"/stair NA" 72" doors RESTROOMS: TOILETS - 1 PER 25 OCCUPANTS L
. . SINKS - 1 PER 40 OCCUPANTS p
PROJECT SITE ICC / ANSI A.117-2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES Occupant load per door size: 36" doors = 240 ol z
] including IBC 2018-WSBC Amendments, w/IEBC-2018 and ANSI-2009 . 2.
¢ ( g ) IBC 1005.5 Multiple means of egress shall be sized such that the loss of any one means of egress '(I?g'lq /-l\JLPSA-I\ZICOYC%EgXII\TTS ?écévlfPiENHTosUSE -
CITY CODE - PUYALLUP MUNICIPAL CODE shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the required capacity. RESTROOMS: TOILETS - 1 PER 100 OCCUPANTS
SINKS - 1 PER 100 OCCUPANTS
PROJECT NAME CHEERS PUYALLUP
Qi PROJECT NAME TRAVEL DISTANCE  IBC TABLE 1017.2 PROVIDED RESTROOMS: 7 TOILETS City of Puyallup o _
PROJECT DESCRIPTION TI OF EXISTING RESTAURANT TO NEW RESTAURANT. NEW MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR A-2 AND B OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLERS = 300 FT 1 URINAL Development - = %
@ - EXERIOR SIGNAGE. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY WITHOUT SPRINKLERS = 300 FT 6 SINKS Engineering 05 = =
Nisg uu-huud..'-t.ndjl Sauth Hill Mall isti ili . i APPROVED o
@ Existing Builidng Sq Ft: 6,752 (No change to Footprint) A2 B = with fs 300 TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 319 OCCUPANTS . ) E E Bi %
. ; ee permi -
Gosten Gasstine §) ADDRESS 3811 9TH ST SW, PUYALLUP, WA 98373 S-2= with fs 400 Ty 5 = v
i =
JURISDICTION CITY OF PUYALLUP ycharitou L ¢ =
* [ JURISDICTION NUMBER OF EXITS  |BC TABLE 1006.3.1, TABLE 1006.2.1 o6 12003 o B
Contotessicfy bed lup WA 98373 ZONE CCX - Community C ial Mixed U ' i 2:43:47 PM L— 5O
ZONE - y Commercial Mixed Use SPACES WITH ONE EXIT-OCCUPANT LOAD 49 @ OCCUPANCY  A-2 (75' max travel distance) o
) 49 @ OCCUPANCY B (100" max travel distance) Lo - E
oty Sl PARCEL NUMBER 6021590051 29 @ OCCUPANCY S (100" max travel distance) o =g
™~ L
e SITE AREA 0.826 Acres (35,992 sq. ft.) TOTAL OCCUPANTS: Business 1 + Assembly 297 + Storage 1 =299 OL ERL
3 EXITS PROVIDED (2 EXITS REQUIRED )
IBC OCCUPANCY CLASS A-2 - Restaurant
EXIT ARRANGEMENT IBC 1007.1.1 exc 2) & IBC 1007.1.2 = T O =
IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB - Restaurant 5) w5 Do
WHERE TWO EXITS ARE REQUIRED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERED BUILDING, SEPARATION w <7 =9
FIRE SPRINKLER Yes, per IBC 903.2.9.1 (EXISTING) DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/3 OF LENGTH OF MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL ) N — n o
s DIMENSION OF AREA SERVED. & 2 53
. STORIES AND HEIGHT 20.31.026 Building form standards - Allowed: 75'-125' o < >_ 2 g
Existing Building: 24'-6" - Q
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - o o 2 B2
SETBACKS 20.31..02§ BHUIIdIng form standards |:> EXIT DOOR w/ OCC LOAD (al g
Section 04 Township 19 Range 04 Quarter 43 SOUTH HILL MALL PH Il BSP L 5 OF DBLR Front: 20~0% st ol N T
2005-05-25-5002 DESC AS FOLL BEG AT INTER OF C/L OF MERIDIAN ST & C/L OF 112TH ST E Street Side: 10'-0 N
SD PT SE COR OF SE TH 89 DEG 22 MIN 01 SEC W ALG C/E OF SD 112TH ST E 2741.97 FT TO Rear Yard: 0-0
A PT INTER OF C/L OF LAKEVIEW-PUYALLUP RD & C/L OF 94TH AVE E SD PT S 1/4 COR OF o , LLI
SEC TH N ALG C/L OF 94TH AVE E 984.61 FT TO A PT TH E & LEAVING C/L OF SD 94TH AVE E PARKING (22) Restaurants, bars, taverns and other similar establishments whose LLl
40 FT TO A PT ON ELY R/W LI OF SD 94TH AVE E TH N 45 DEG 00 MIN 00 SEC E 70.71 FT TH E primary business is the on-site sale and consumption of food and T
CONT ALG SD R/W LI 40 FT TH N CONT SD R/W LI 14.50 FT TH E & LEAVING SD R/W LI OF beverages: one space for each 100 square feet of gross floor area; O
94TH AVE E 1 FT TO NW OF COR OF L 1 OF DBLR 9603070322 ALSO BEING NW COR OF L 1 ,
BSP 9505310496 TH CONT E ALG N LI OF SD L 127544 FTTOAC TOR TH CON ALG NLY & Required: 68 Spaces _ ” :
ELY LI OF SD L 1 ALG ARC OF C TO R 77.86 FT TO PT OF TANG OF SD CURVE RAD 49.50 FT & Provided - 83 spaces, with 4 ADA, Van Compliant * OLF 15 GROSS
CENT ANGLE OF 90 DEG 07 MIN 07 SEC TH S 00 DEG 07 MIN 07 SEC W ALG ELY LIOF SD L 1 o T= 790
OF DBLR & ELY LI OF L 2 OF DBLR 9903115001 290 FT TH S 89 DEG 52 MIN 53 SEC E CONT LANDSCAPE Existing
ALGELY LIOF SDL25FT TH S 00 DEG 07 MIN 07 SEC W CONT ALG ELY OF L 2 & 3 OF SD .
DBLR & ELY LIOF L 4 & 5 OF SD BSP 225.22 FT TH W 100 FT TO POB TH S 00 DEG 07 MIN 07 IMPERVIOUS SURFACE 85% maximum (approx. 30,593 SF)
SEC W 138.23 TH N 89 DEG 22 MIN 01 SEC W 16.77 FT TH S 00 DEG 00 MIN 54 SEC W 15.66 FT
TH N 89 DEG 19 MIN 54 SEC W 220.83 FT TH N ALG WLY LI OF SD L 5 & L 4 OF DBLR
200206125008 151.13 FT TO A PT W 237.87 FT OF POB TH E 237.87 FT TO POB OUT OF 005-0 G
SEG R-0098 07/29/02CL DC09/15/05CL D RAWI N I N D EX
SHEET INDEX »
G RA OJECT NOTES = 2
ENERAL PROJECT NOTE Sheet Revision Z -
1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FAMILIARIZING HIMSELF WITH THE Number Sheet Name Date h f A-2 (2]
CONTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. OFFICE E
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREVIEW DESIGN INTENT AS SUBSTANTIATED IN 03 - Demo 78 SE & x |
THESE DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. THE D2.01 FIRST FLOOR DEMO & CLEAN-UP PLAN 2
CONTRACTOR SHALL ISSUE REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI'S) INQUIRIES TO JEmOLF 150 z
THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT WHERE DESIGN INTENT IS NOT SELF 04 - Architecture ~NET =10L ?
EVIDENT TO ELIMINATE DETRIMENTAL INTERPRETATIONS. A101 SITE PLAN i o o |
3. INTHE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR FINDS A CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY WITH A2.01 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1/12/23 o ~
THESE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN A3.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS N
WRITING. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR PROCEED WITHOUT NOTIFYING THE A3.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o )
ARCHITECT OF SUCH CONFLICT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PROCEEDING AT P1.0 PLUMBING FIXTURE PLAN 1/12/23 ‘D“ A
THEIR OWN RISK & ASSOCIATED LIABILITY. v A2 -
INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMITTAL FETNY I 3
4. THESE DRAWINGS SERVE TO REPRESENT DESIGN INTENT AS DIRECTED BY THE A-2 P LOUNGE o x|~
OWNER & COMPLIANT WITH GOVERNING JURISDICTIONAL LAW. IN NO WAY THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS / FORMS ARE BEING SUBMITTED: A-2 BAR v 2612 SF o © -
SHALL THESE DRAWINGS SERVE TO DICTATE METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION y ! C Az =01 s < o |8 8§ 24 z
RELATIVE TO ADHERENCE TO EITHER. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S & OWNER'S 01. ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS KITCHEN 218 SF % S S 24 g
RESPONSIBILITY TO WORK WITHIN THE PARAMETERS OF THE AGENCY 02. WSEC ENV15-V4 FORM 103 SF £ |z Y ug X
APPROVED DOCUMENTS TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE DESIGN INTENT 03 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 1255 SF OLF 200 L > g
AND AGENCY COMPLIANCE. 04 STRUGTURAL CALCS ~ OLF 200 GROSS Wy X o >
=70L - NG 5
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UNDERSTANDING THE WSEC N OLF 15 GROSS
REQUIREMENTS AND MEET ANY AND ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLETING A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL PERMITS // =211 0CC + I— a
THE FOLLOVING SEPAATE PERMIT SUBMITIALS SHALL BE
' RUN CONCURRENTLY, AND TO BE DESIGNED AND SUBMITTED = s 2 ¢
BY THE SELECTED DESIGN-BUILD SUBCONTRACTOR: s § 3 S
01. PL 1\ @j 9 ol KITCHEN STAFF I x —
02. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS IF REQUIRED (NO CHANGE TO s o w o i
MECHANICAL SYSTEM PROPOSED) 1 = S n
PROJECT TEAM 03, WSEC LIGHTING FORW = | g 3
Z o =
— =
OWNER: PROPERTY MANAGER: H %
ALI KASHI KEVIN HOVEY A2 T o
3509 CARPENTER RD SE SOUTH HILL MALL — n
LACEY WA 98503 3500 S MERIDIAN ST FAMILY DINING
EMAIL: ALIKASHIWA@GMAIL.COM PUYALLUP, WA 98373 1042 SE
T: (253) 840-2828 City of Puyallup
ARCHITECT: EMAIL: PROPERTYMANAGER@SOUTHHILLMALL.COM bevelopment & Permiting Services
JENNIFER WEDDERMANN Bu”fmsUED PERMIT
WEDDERMANN ARCHITECTURE PLLC TENANT COORDINATOR;: 9
2302 A STREET, TACOMA WA 98402 TOM EFT Engineering || Public Works |
T: (253) 973-6611 THE CAFARO COMPANY Fre || Tafic |
CONTACT: JUSTIN LOSEY NILES, OHIO 44446
EMAIL: JUSTIN@WEDDERMANN.COM T: (330) 743-7450
EMAIL: TEFT@CAFARCOMPANY.COM
STRUCTURAL:
VISSER ENGINEERING \ \
32001 32ND AVE S STE #320 N
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98001 . :
T: (253) 835-0810 SHEET NO.
EMAIL: JONATHONW@VISSERENGINEERING.COM
1 CODE - FIRST FLOOR FIRE / LIFE SAFETY i
1/8" = 1'-Q" w COVER
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| | T I T g
| | . ol I 2
—— | | ol I 8
- \ \ ol I
\ \ 1 I
| | S o
| | | ol g
\ \ ol
| o H | | ol ! 7 5
— - - - DEMO WALLS AS INDICATED
r | | ] I o) S AS INDIC - / o
— ) | | S I N o |8 @ za 2
K= ‘ i L - 4 L - 5 9O =
) | ! = z |2 Re2 &
~_ EXISTING HOOD || I ’
P TO BE REMOVED || /0 I I
/ : 1 DEMO ALL FAUX WOOD WRAP |
/ ’ AROUND EXISTING I \
L ol | ——— u COLUMNS AND BEAMS, o= | 5
== I ] e 7\ H INCLUDING EXTERIOR, TYP, = g 2
_ 51 I L (WOOD FACADES ARE NOT 5 8 3 S
T — =l STRUCTURAL) i -t -
= ||l ’ o
\ L L) O = - \ w oz —
I LY _ 4 O <L NN
S = | Z A 0 & T <Et Za @
— (@) DEMO WINDOWS AS INDICATED Z > =
p )/ I I " = E
L . - i I [ |:_I:J g H_J
=== AN I I 2] ®)
| \
L_====—== — B "ﬂ h i 5 h & | R —— ]L__JHI.__J[H N iy N— E
\ " ” = City of Puyqllqp _
~ N evgyfment & Permitting Services
M ISSUED PERMIT
| Byena [ Paai]
E@neering || Public Works |
pFire || Traffic |
UJ
i
L
FIRST FLOOR DEMO i I
1/8" = 10" N SHEET NO.
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EQUIPMENT LIST IT IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO SUBMIT KITCHEN EQUIPMENT LIST PRCTI120221460
AND PLAN TO THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CO
# ITEM NAME ‘ QTY ‘ MAKE MODEL NOTES CW HW WEDDERMANN ARCHITECTURE DOES NOT TAKE LIABILITY FOR APPLIANCE Zlgar-uos
INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. UNWRAP EXISTING COLUMNS DOWN TO STRUCTURE Z15 < 255
1. CONVECTION OVEN 1 MOTAK MCO-1-DBL NATURAL GAS - ENCLOSE EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH OSB ~QxryLC
2. GYRO MACHINE 1 AMERICAN RANGE AVB-1 NATURAL GAS ANY CHANGES TO KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WILL REQUIRE AN ADDITIONAL < O w <|7) < Q %
: ) REVIEW CYCLE WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO HEALTH W o
3. FRYER 4 MOTAK MFG3-N 40 LBS; NATURAL GAS DEPARTMENT APPROVAL E = < ; @ <§(
4. MICROWAVE 1 AMANA RCS10TS | T NP =
5. FREEZER 1 MOTAK MUF-60 UNDERCOUNTER; 60" w O LZ SN
6. GRIDDLE 1 CPG GM-CPG-48-NL NATURAL GAS Nlx =2 8 &)
7. BROILER 1 MOTAK MBR48 NATURAL GAS N < <Z( < a
8. PREP REFRIGERATOR 1 MOTAK MST-72-30-HC — — T ; L s F =
9. TOASTER 1 WARING WCT708 LA LA LA Vs % ®
10. FOOD PROCESSOR 1 WARING WFP11S E ) 4
11. PANINI PRESS 1 WARING WPG250 a -
12. RICE COOKER 1 PROCTOR SILEX 37560R = >
13. STEAM TABLE 1 AVANTCO STE-3S ELECTRIC ¥ E
14. ICE MACHINE 1 EXISTING ] =)
15. REACH-IN COOLER 3 MOTAK MBB-3D-90-G L
17. GLASS WASHER 1 JACKSON DELTA 490DELTA5X %
18. ICE BIN 2 REGENCY 600IB1836CP |
19. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER MEAT SINK OUTDOOR SEATING -
20. HAND SINK 2 PER OWNER PER OWNER =l d
21. RANGE 1 MOTAK MR10-C-S-3 NATURAL GAS — o e '
22. SODA MACHINE 1 DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTOR TO BE INSTALLED BY N '
DISTRIBUTOR - ——
23. DUMP SINK 2 PER OWNER PER OWNER | ‘f | o Z5
24. PREP REFRIGERATOR 1 MOTAK MST-48-18 S =G
25. GLASS DRAIN BOARD 2 SPACE DOES NOT PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHTING = L =
26. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER VEGETABLE SINK ENTRY ;goQ\%SEm\JA 1SOAF'8€§I('L(I)GA|-I111I-DE(IE)':IEC;HTING TO AREA LT ob
_4 - - O O
27. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER BAR PREP SINK - 4 W1 ARTIFIGIAL LIGHTING W/ OCCUPANCY SENSOR O m ;{
28. DISHWASHER 1 JACKSON CONSERVER XL-E 109 : Al W< =
L
1= / % Q
18 =
| ] o /S o F TF 1 [T 1 | I 1T 1 I 1F 1 s % Z
- l B I~ Lﬂ) 5
A 3 .
& >
2 . g & $ F T QA =R
36" x 84" DOOR <& - - , 8 2 S5 88
) ¥ -4 no
‘ | - m i 8 5= <£<
2X4 TOP PLATE A2.01 (E)HS REPLACED HS a | < § 2 =
OFFICE 2 = = = = S5 g2
EX TRUSS | 107 ] 2 83
5/8" GYPSUMWALLBOARD %, BEARING | N =)
BOTH SIDES 9'-33/8 EXISTING EXHAU 2 ﬂ[ ]H [ ]H [ ]H ﬂ[ ]H )] o
HOOD TO REMAIN 1 - o P e
- TO BE INSPECTED 2 o | L]
AND CERTIFIED 3-2" L0 - N —] — — — L]
2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. Y LICENSED MECH R N\ T
ONTRACTOR S
23. @)
‘ £D o o o o
XISTIN -
IN FLOOR ‘ @ T‘ —] — — — — — i
EXISTING | 5. 25. —1 —1 —
2X4 PT SILL PLATE COOLER A , 15 "
: | ) |
\ : / e SR I I I I [ I
_ U FIRSTFLR - 3 <o
] " A ‘ \ ]
0'-0 L | R — S S N
(E)H | 3. ‘ M — — — — — —
B 25| LOUNGE ]
1
DRY < | A . 18 101 2
‘ 6. P 15 L L o -
——— | STORAGE LI 1,] | )3 B = — — — 5
TYPICAL WALL SECTION = & | | e o : Tl 7T TO REMAN. g
_ | a | TO REMAIN
, " TYPICA 18 » \ o I 1 . 1 I [0 I g |
1/4" = 1-0 i ‘ . & 5
KITCH | 2. g g
23 5 >
(E)PREP SINK 19. | | = = = = = 2 2
T 9 R | - o o
=N 1 S I 17, | : —
— /| 21 | b3 L - o
D A < | } N
[0} AN
Y Emopsi @E | \ , Nl i B — = g =
| ' PVC OR STAINLESS STEEL R
- | 1. | N PANEL ON NEW KITCHEN E:
j ‘ ) <~ WALLS AND MIN 6" ] H[ ]ﬂ [ ]H 2EN]
< e ALL KITCHEN FINISH | ] RUBBER COVING,
| TYP | 3 O |8 8 Z4 2
TO REMAIN - REPLACE CORRID - & v £35 2
‘ | — — —] — — — L - 5 W3 $
AS REQUIRED - = o & xI &
N 3'-0 108 PREPTABLE — — . - - — = = — — — — — — s — — — — — — — — —0 < | L < o
o w > o
L] 4 il \ 5 E g8
) ¥ ST
(E)HS o H
| = — — —
o 1] |l 1] [ imni |l
DUMPSTER AREA o) R H | " = -
) | — T FAMILY — — s | S %)
DINING = o -
28. | 105 il IS) =
- i w | 9 m
N N N N _ N o ’//, 0
: , , , a , 2
MECH N | ﬂ[ ] ﬂ[ ]H [ ]H LL City of Puyallup
evelopment & Permitting Services
4 I | | ISSUED PERMIT
- WOMEN , ) L] ] [ ] \ Building _m 5 m
E N Engineering || Public Works |
2 Fire || Traffic |
l | |'s il [n] b 'I_l:.l 1 11 | 1 11 | 1 11 |
SHEET NO.
T e =10 NI A2.01
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@ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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EQUIPMENT LIST

# ITEM NAME - QTY | MAKE MODEL NOTES cw HW

1. CONVECTION OVEN 1 MOTAK MCO-1-DBL NATURAL GAS

2. GYRO MACHINE 1 AMERICAN RANGE AVB-1 NATURAL GAS

3. FRYER 4 MOTAK MFG3-N 40 LBS; NATURAL GAS

4. MICROWAVE 1 AMANA RCS10TS

5. FREEZER 1 MOTAK MUF-60 UNDERCOUNTER; 60"

6. GRIDDLE 1 CPG GM-CPG-48-NL NATURAL GAS

7. BROILER 1 MOTAK MBR48 NATURAL GAS

8. PREP REFRIGERATOR 1 MOTAK MST-72-30-HC

9. TOASTER 1 WARING WCT708

10. FOOD PROCESSOR 1 WARING WFP11S

11. PANINI PRESS 1 WARING WPG250

12. RICE COOKER 1 PROCTOR SILEX 37560R

13. STEAM TABLE 1 AVANTCO STE-3S ELECTRIC

14. ICE MACHINE 1 EXISTING

15. REACH-IN COOLER 3 MOTAK MBB-3D-90-G

17. GLASS WASHER 1 JACKSON DELTA 490DELTASX

18. ICE BIN 2 REGENCY 6001B1836CP

19. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER MEAT SINK

20. HAND SINK 2 PER OWNER PER OWNER

21. RANGE 1 MOTAK MR10-C-S-3 NATURAL GAS

22. SODA MACHINE 1 DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTOR TO BE INSTALLED BY
DISTRIBUTOR

23. DUMP SINK 2 PER OWNER PER OWNER

24. PREP REFRIGERATOR 1 MOTAK MST-48-18

25. GLASS DRAIN BOARD 2

26. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER VEGETABLE SINK

27. PREP SINK 1 PER OWNER PER OWNER BAR PREP SINK - 4'

28. DISHWASHER 1 JACKSON CONSERVER XL-E
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